PA 311 01 END OF TERM EVALUATION (Wolber, Wolber, Andrew

Andrew)

Course: PA 31101 Winter 2014
| ZLJ Demographic Information What is your academic status?
1 Freshman 0 0.00%

2 Sophomore 1 10.00% HREER

3 Junior 3 30.00% IEEERANENENRENR

4 Senior 6 60.00% HRRENRRENRRENRRNRENNRRENRRENRR
B Cradute O O e
"""""""" valid: 10 Missing: 0  MEAN(Avg): 3500  SwdDe: 0707  SEMean: 0224
Lﬁ! Are you

1 Degree-seeking 10 100.00% HRERRERNRRERRERREENENRRERRNRRNRNRRERRNRRNRERRRRERR
2 Non-degree seeking  0.000%
"""""""" valid: 10 Mising: 0  MEAN(Avg): 1000  SwdDe: 0000  SEMean: 0000

1 Male 4 40.00% EERRENRRRRRRRNRENERN
2 Female 6 60.00% ERRRRNERRRENEEENNENEENRRRRRNER
Valid: 10 Missing: 0 MEAN (Avg): 1.600 Std Dev: 0.516 SE Mean: 0.163
1 Yes 5 50.00% ENRERANENRENANNRNENENRENE
2 No 5 50.00% EEEERERNRRRRRRRNNERNENEEN
Valid: 10 Missing: 0 MEAN (Avg): 1.500 Std Dev: 0.527 SE Mean: 0.167

\ &' Undergraduates, please answer questions 5-8; Graduate Students, please skip to question 9 Are you a transfer student?

1 VYes 3 30.00% ARERNERERNEEEEN
2 No 7 70.00% ARRRRNERRRRNEEEENENEENNRRRRNNRRREED
Valid: 10 Missing: 0 MEAN (Avg): 1.700 Std Dev: 0.483 SE Mean: 0.153

#6 ' Is this course in your intended major?

1 Yes 7 70.00% ARERRRENRRRNRERNRERERRARNRARNRRRERR
2 No 3 30.00% IRERREENREENRER
Valid: 10 Missing: 0 MEAN (Avg): 1.300 Std Dev: 0.483 SE Mean: 0.153

\ g Are you taking this course to fulfill general education requirements?

1 Yes 3 30.00% NEEERNRRRRRREEN
2 No 7 70.00% EEEEERNNRERRRRRNN NN EEN RN ERNNRRRREEN
Valid: 10 Missing: 0 MEAN (Avg): 1.700 Std Dev: 0.483 SE Mean: 0.153

#8 i Are you taking this course to fulfill cognate requirements?

1 Yes 6 60.00% RERRENRRRRENRRERRNNERRARRRNRRR
2 No 4 40.00% RERRENRRARRNNRRERERNN
valid: 10 Missing: 0 MEAN (Avg): 1.400 Std Dev: 0.516 SE Mean: 0.163
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#9 ' Student Self-Evaluation How would you grade your level of effort in this course?

1 A 8 80.00% EEEEEENRERREEN NN RN R RN RRERN
2 B 2 20.00% ARERNEREER
3 C 0 0.00%
4 D 0 0.00%
5 R 0000%
Valid 10 Missing: 0 MEAN (Avg): 1.200 Std Dev: 0.422 SE Mean: 0.133
L&! What grade do you expect to receive for this course?
1 A 8 80.00% EEEEENNRRRR NN NN NN RR RN RRNENN
2.8 2200% w0
3 C 0 0.00%
4 D 0 0.00%
5 OF 0000%
10 Missing: 0 MEAN (Avg): 1.200 Std Dev: 0.422 SE Mean: 0.133
L@ Course and Instructor Assessment | learned a great deal from this course.
1  Strongly Agree 7 70.00% HRRERRRERRRERRRNRERERRNRRRRRRNNREER
2 Agee  3300% w0
3 Neither Agree nor Disagree 0 0.00%
4 Disagree . 0000%
5 SwonglyDisagree  0.000%
Valid 10 Missing: 0 MEAN (Avg): 1.300 Std Dev: 0.483 SE Mean: 0.153
@ Course objectives were clearly communicated.
1 Strongly Agree 4 40.00% HERNRERERNRNENENEEER
2 Agee  55000% ANEERRNRANNERENENNRREREG¢RE R84
3 Neither Agree nor Disagree 1 1000% | -
4 Disagree . 00000%
5 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
Valid 10 Missing 0 MEAN (Avg): 1.700 Std Dev: 0.675 SE Mean: 0.213
#13 I Class sessions were well organized.
1  Strongly Agree 6 60.00% ERERRERNRRERRERRERRRRRRRRRERRN
2 Agee 4 4000% T
3 Neither Agree nor Disagree 0 0.00%
4 Disagree 0 0.00%
5 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
Valid 10 Missing: 0 MEAN (Avg): 1.400 Std Dev: 0.516 SE Mean: 0.163
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PA 311 01 END OF TERM EVALUATION (Wolber,
Andrew)

Course: PA 31101
#14 ' The instructor made presentations which were understandable.

Wolber, Andrew

Winter 2014

1  Strongly Agree 5 50.00% ANEERNRNRRRRRRRREERRRNREN
2 Agree 5 50.00% HREERENNRRERENEREENEEREER
3 Neither Agree nor Disagree 0 0.00%
4 Disagree 0 0.00%
5 Stongly Disagree  0.000%
Valid: 10 Missing: 0 MEAN (Avg): 1.500 Std Dev: 0.527 SE Mean: 0.167

#15 ! The instructor was responsive to questions from students.

1  Strongly Agree 7 70.00% ERERRERRRRERRERRNERRRERRRRNRRERRERN

2 Agree 33000 a0

3 Neither Agree nor Disagree 0 0.00%

4 Disagree 0 0.00%

5 stongly Disagree  0.000%
Valid: 10 Missing: 0 MEAN (Avg): 1.300 Std Dev: 0.483 SE Mean: 0.153

#16 i The instructor demonstrated concern for student progress.

1  Strongly Agree 7 70.00% HRRERRRERRRERRRNRERERRNRRRRRRNNREER
2 Agee  3300% w0
3 Neither Agree nor Disagree 0 0.00%
4 Disagree . 0000%
5 SwonglyDisagree  0.000%
Valid: 10 Missing: 0 MEAN (Avg): 1.300 Std Dev: 0.483 SE Mean: 0.153
@ I was given information about how I would be graded.
1 Strongly Agree 5 50.00% IERNEERNERRNERENEENEREEER
2 Agee  55000% L
3 Neither Agree nor Disagree 0 000%
4 Disagree . 00000%
5 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
Valid: 10 Missing: 0 MEAN (Avg): 1.500 Std Dev: 0.527 SE Mean: 0.167
| #18 ] Methods used to evaluate my understanding of the course material were fair.
1  Strongly Agree 5 50.00% HRERRRRNRRERRNRRRENRRRRER
2 Agee 4 4000% T
3 Neither Agree nor Disagree 1 10.00% INEER
4 Disagree 0 0.00%
5 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
Valid: 10 Missing: MEAN (Avg): 1.600 Std Dev: 0.699 SE Mean: 0.221
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Andrew)

Course: PA 31101

Wolber, Andrew

Winter 2014

#19 ' The material presented in this course challenged me to think in new ways.

1  Strongly Agree 6 60.00% ANENRNRERRRRRRERERRRRRRRRRNREN
2 Agree 4 40.00% HERNEERERNENENENEEER
3 Neither Agree nor Disagree 0 0.00%
4 Disagree 0 0.00%
5 SwonglyDisagree  0.000%
Valid 10 Missing: MEAN (Avg): 1.400 Std Dev: 0.516 SE Mean: 0.163
Lﬂ! The quality of the instructor for this course was excellent (try to set aside your feelings about the course).
1  Strongly Agree 6 60.00% ERERRERNRRERRERRERRRRRRRRRERRN
2 Agee  33000% w4
3 Neither Agree nor Disagree 0 0.00%
4 Disagree 0 0.00%
5 SwonglyDisagree  0.000%
Valid 9 Missing: MEAN (Avg): 1.333 Std Dev: 0.500 SE Mean: 0.167
L@ The quality of this course was excellent (try to set aside your feelings about the instructor).
1  Strongly Agree 6 60.00% HRRERRRERRRERRRNRRRNRRENRRENRR
2 Agee 4 4000% T
3 Neither Agree nor Disagree 0 0.00%
4 Disagree . 0000%
5 SwonglyDisagree  0.000%
Valid 10 Missing: MEAN (Avg): 1.400 Std Dev: 0.516 SE Mean: 0.163

#22 @ Comment on what the instructor does well (please be specific)

Very interesting class. Midterm &amp; final were nicely done

Introduced new material and topics to us very well.

Very knowledgeable on technology and how to use it to your benefit.

Reach out to the students and help tailor the class to help them better understand.

The class was interestingly structured, the professor knew his stuff, and used numerous assignments to give
expose to different IT stuff. Interesting class

I was exposed to way more tools than | ever knew existed. The general, useful subject matter that we discussed
everyday was great. Andy seems to know a great deal about how to make your professional life easier. He knew
an online tool for everything, a few of which I am already using and loving. I know sooner or later IT'll be able to
impress or teach someone something that | learned as a direct result of this class.

Gives out good instructions

Excellent enthusiasm and knowledge pertaining to the material.

very good information and reawl-world examples for IT in nonprofits and the public sector. Great instructor!

9 responses out of 10 students 90.00%

\IINREENEEEREENEEEENENENERNREENRREREENERERERRE
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PA 311 01 END OF TERM EVALUATION (Wolber, Wolber, Andrew
Andrew)

Course: PA 31101 Winter 2014
#23 ' Comment on what the instructor could do differently/better (please be specific)

The grading scale was very confusing

I like that the grades are based upon the others in the class, but now everyone is doing a ton of extra credit
assignments at the last second, which brings there grade up, and mine down. So | either have to choose to get a
lower grade or also do a ton of extra assignments at the last second because of the "class slackers". | would say
don't count extra credit towards the class listings.

My only real issue is at the end his grading in blackboard was really messed-up, and confussing.... he knows
what we are refering to... so | would just find different ways to show grades

I was pretty confused about how we were to be graded. The syllabus said one thing but he changed it a few
times. Andy did take the time to answer all my questions and clearly communicate grading when | asked. I just
wish the syllabus would have been a bit more black and white. ThatI's really my only criticism of the course.

No suggestions

Perhaps not make the course sound so daunting in the beginning of the class when going over the syllabus. It
wasn't that hard. But then you should definitely have us do a lot more. Like post once a week on plus or
something.

7 responses out of 10 students  70.00% (T T T

#24 @ Additional comments

Great class!

Thanks for a great semester! This was a fun class.

4 responses out of 10 students  40.00% (T T
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